

## Product Specification

### Product Details

**Item Number:** 9029

**Product Name:** Bread Pudding Mix

**Description:** Ready to bake Bread Pudding mix.

#### Ingredient Statement

MILK (VITAMIN D), SUGAR, FRENCH BREAD (BLEACHED WHITE FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTERATE, ASCORBIC ACID, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED), WATER, SALT), LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, ACIDIC ACID (TO PRESERVE COLOR) 0.15 % WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR ACIDIC ACID), WATER, VANILLA (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, VANILLA, ETHYL VANILLA, CARAMEL COLORING & SYNTHETIC ESTER), AND SPICES.

**Storage/Shelf Life:** 12 months at 0°F

**Packaging:** 4/4lb pouches

**Case Net Wt.:** 16lb

**Height:** 5.89"

**Width:** 8.32"

**Depth:** 11.95"

**Ti/Hi:** 16x6

#### Allergen Statement:

Soy, Wheat, Milk, Egg

#### Physical Description:

**Appearance:** Creamy, off-white in color with soaked French bread visuals.

**Aroma:** Clean, fresh. Reasonably matches standard.

#### Nutritional Information:

Available upon request

UPC



**Confidentiality**

This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be disclosed to any third party without prior written permission of the company.

**Warranty Statement**

This product will be manufactured in accordance with all current relevant US legislation. The information stated is given in good faith and is based upon the product formulation and data provided by our raw material suppliers. All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a reasonable manufacturer have been taken, however, no absolute guarantees can be given that trace/carry-over residues will be totally absent.